employees even during the COVID pandemic outbreak, which resulted 
to uninterrupted operations of the Company and could achieve the 
targeted growth in the performance of the Company. 

Employee Stock Options:

During the year, the Company has allotted 2,84,500 (Two lakh eighty 
four thousand five hundred only) equity shares of ` 10/- to various 
eligible employees of the Company under Employee Stock Option 
Schemes-2011&2016 upon exercise of their vesting rights in July, 
2020.

During the year, the Company has allotted 6,07,390 (Six lakh 
seven thousand three hundred and ninety only) equity shares of 
` 2/- to various eligible employees of the Company under Employee 
Stock Option Scheme 2016 upon exercise of their vesting rights in 
December, 2020.

The details of stock options are as mentioned in Annexure-7 and 
forms part of this Report.